COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Puneet Mohan Sharma

Principal Judge, Family Court Hoshiarpur

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgements as well as other case information is available on https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/hoshiarpur

Pawandeep Kaur aged 30 years w/o Pawan Kumar, and daughter of Balbhadar, r/o village Asalpur, P.o. Nainowal Jattan, District Hoshiarpur at present r/o village Golian, tehsil Garhshankar, District Hoshiarpur

..... Petitioner

Vs.

PAWAN KUMAR son of Ram Nath Sharma, r/o village Asalpur, P.o. Nainowal Jattan, District Hoshiarpur

...... Respondent

CNR No. PBHO01-003953-2019

Next Date:- 19-04-2022

Order dated :- 19-01-2022

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

PETITON U/S 13 OF HINDU

MARRIAGE ACT

PAWAN KUMAR son of Ram Nath Sharma R/o - Village Asalpur, PO Nainowal Jattan, District Hoshiarpur

To,

The Manager UTTAM HINDU.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the respondent above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **19-04-2022 at 10:00 a.m.**

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 08-02-2022.

Principal Judge, Family Court
Hoshiarpur